





Item #	Part description	Qty	Part #
1	Side Plate	2	87160
2	Rear spacer Plate	1	87153
3	Front Mount Plate	1	87155
5	2 Bolt Flange Bearing	2	301907
6	Offset Shaft (27")	1	301908
7	Connecting Rod	1	87157
8	Cast Bronze Bushing	1	301943
9	Slider	1	87156
10	Top Collet	1	87150
12	Slide Gulide & Bushing	1	87158
13	Shoulder Bolt	1	301909
14	Bearing	1	301939
15	Washer (center hole 5/16 bolt)	1	301910
16	Socket head cap screw 5/16-18UNC X 1	1	43434
17	Bottom Collet	1	87159
19	Bottom Adjustment Rod	1	87149
20	Hand Wheel	1	87173
21	Die Holder	2	87152
22	Upper Die	1	
23	Lower Die	1	
24			
25	Knurled Head Screw 1-1/2"	1	301946
26	Alignment Key	1	87151
27	Support Key	1	87148
28	Top Cover (Red)	1	301891
29	Belt Cover Inner (Red)	1	301890
30	Cover Belt (Red)	1	301892
31	Top Pulley	1	301953
32	Bottom Pulley	1	301947
33	Belt	1	
34	Electric Motor	1	10079-07
35	Grease Zerk (1/4 x 28 straight)	1	301912
36			
37	Nut 1/2-13 UNC	3	301913
38			
39			
40	Socket head Cap Screw 6-32 x 1/2	2	301914
41	Half Dog Hex Socket Set Screw 3/8-16 UNC x 1/2	6	301915
42	Nut 5/8-11 UNC	1	301916
43	Socket Head Cap Screw 3/8-16 UNC x 1	2	43451

	1/2		
44	Grade 8 Hex Cap Screw 3/8-16 UNC x 1 1-1/4	20	301917
45	Grade 8 Hex Head Cap Screw 5/8-11 UNC X 1-1/4	4	301918
46	Socket Head Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8	1	43411
47	Key Stock 3/16 x 3/16	1	386?
48	Socket Head Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4	10	43414
49			
50	UHMW Poly Rod	1	
51			
52			
53			
54			
55			
56	Grade 8 Hex Bolt 5/16-18 x 1	4	301929
57	Bottom Sleeve	1	87147
58	Cross Brace	2	301893
59			
60	RivNuts 1/4-20	6	
61	Grade 8 Washer 3/8	12	301933
62			
63			
64	Bottom Spacer, Base	1	87162
67			
68			
69			
70	Grade 8 Nut 5/16	4	301934
71	Grade 8 Hex Bolt 1/2-13 x 8	2	301935
72	Belt	1	301936
73	Grade 9 Lock Washer 3/8	6	301937
74	Finishing Plug	3	301948
75			
76	Washer 5/16 Grade 8	8	301938

	Parts Not Shown	Qty	Part #
	Stand	1	716552
	Caster Standard 300lbs. Capacity	2	301931
	Caster Swivel, Total Locking 300 lbs.	2	301932